1 PS7079F              09/22/04
Pin Configurations
Features
•  Rail-To-Rail operation
•  Pin-compatible with 3125 Bus Switch & 74 series 125
•  Single-Supply operation: 2V to 6V
•  Low On-Resistance: 8Ω typical @ 5V
•  Tight match between channels: 0.9Ω typical

Precision Wide-bandwidth
 Analog Switch
Ordering Information
Ordeing Code Package Code Package Description
PI5A101Q Q 16-pin, QSOP
PI5A101QE Q Pb-free & Green, 16-pin, QSOP
PI5A101W W 14-pin SOIC
PI5A101WE W Pb-free & Green, 14-pin SOIC
Pericom Semiconductor Corporation • 1-800-435-2336 • www.pericom.com
Notes:
1.  Thermal characteristics can be found on the company web site at www.pericom.com/packaging/
Downloaded from Elcodis.com electronic components distributor